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Owner
Molecular Foundry Project Team
Barry Mike EVM System Scheduling 510-486-7061 510-495-2323 MJBarry@lbl.gov
Beaton Don Facilities Construction Manager 510-486-7109 510-486-5197 510-840-2675 (P)

510-710-9711 (C)
DWBeaton@lbl.gov

Eary Sarah Contract Administrator 510-486-6265 510-486-5115 SSEary@lbl.gov
Harkins Joe Project Manager 510-486-7486 510-486-5197 510-812-0448 JPHarkins@lbl.gov
Krupnick Jim Project Director 510-486-6480 510-486-4960 510-812-0464 JTKrupnick@lbl.gov
Philliber Jeff Facilities  (NEPA/CEQA) 510-486-5257 510-486-4101 JGPhilliber@lbl.gov 
Rossi Steve EVM System Scheduling 510-486-6793 510-486-4960 SLRossi@lbl.gov 
Smithwick Marissa Project Administrative Asst. 510-486-6088 510-486-5197 510-219-4814 MLSmithwick@lbl.gov
Molecular Foundry Research Facilities
Alivisatos Paul Molecular Foundry Program Director 

Inorganic Nanostructures - Director
510-643-7371 510-642-6911 APAlivisatos@lbl.gov  

alivis@uclink4.berkeley.edu
Aloni Shaul Inorganic Nanostructures - 

Technical Equipment Manager
510-495-2649 510-486-5163 SAloni@lbl.gov

Alper Mark Molecular Foundry Program Deputy 
Director

510-486-6581 510-486-7768 510-710-7501 MDAlper@lbl.gov

Bertozzi Carolyn Biological Nanostructures - Director 510-643-1682 510-643-2628 CRBertozzi@lbl.gov

Bokor Jeffery Nanofabrication - Director 510-642-4134 Jbokor@lbl.gov
Flounders Bill Nanofabrication 510-643-6779 510-643-6637 bill@eecs.berkeley.edu
Frechet Jean Organic, Polymer/Biopolymer 

Synthesis - Director
510-643-3077 510-643-3079 J_Frechet@lbl.gov

Jayaraman Manikandan Organic Nanostructures - Technical 
Equipment Manager

510-486-5282 510-486-7768 MJayaraman@lbl.gov

Liddle Alex Nanofabrication - Technical 
Equipment Manager

510-486-5260 510-486-4550 510-486-4322(LAB) JALiddle@lbl.gov

Louie Steven Theory - Director 510-642-1709 510-643-9473 SGLouie@lbl.gov
Milliron Delia Inorganic Nanostructures  510-642-2148 milliron@uclink4.berkeley.edu
Mitchell Wayne Foundry Program Administrator 510-486-7632 510-486-7768 WGMitchell@lbl.gov
Neaton Jeffrey Theory - Technical Equipment 

Manager
510-642-1031 JBNeaton@lbl.gov

Ogletree Frank Imaging & Manipulation - Technical 
Equipment Manager

510-486-4862 510-486-6044 DFOgletree@lbl.gov

Phillips Norman Foundry Scientific Construction 
Advisor

510-642-4855 510-642-2835 NEPhillips@lbl.gov

Rasmussen Jytte Biological Nanostructures 510-643-4386 jrasmus@uclink.berkeley.edu
Salmeron Miquel Imaging & Manipulation - Director 510-486-6230 510-486-4995 510-486-6704(LAB) MBSalmeron@lbl.gov
Song Jie Biological Nanostructures - 

Technical Equipment Manager
510-486-4125 510-486-4995 JSong@lbl.gov

Svec Frank Organic, Polymer/Biopolymer 
Synthesis

510-486-7749 510-643-3168(UC) svec@uclink4.berkeley.edu

Wang Lin-Wang Theory 510-486-5571 510-486-5812 LWWang@lbl.gov
Yang Peidong Inorganic Nanostructures 510-643-1545 510-642-7301 pyang@cchem.berkeley.edu
DOE Integrated Project Team
Chwang James Fire Protection 925-422-0758 925-422-2832 james.chwang@oak.doe.gov
Decker Dean Industrial Hygeine 510-637-1599 510-637-2013 dean.decker@oak.doe.gov
Haddock Richard Occu. Safety 510-637-1601 510-637-2013 rich.haddock@oak.doe.gov
Hsieh Teh Structural/Seismic 925-423-3165 925-422-2832 teh.hsieh@oak.doe.gov
Johnescu Kathy Federal Project Director 510-486-6342 510-486-4710 krjohnescu@lbl.gov
Low Doug Budget 510-486-7219 510-486-4710 douglas.low@oak.doe.gov
Richards Aundra Procurement 510-637-1900 510-637-2004 aundra.richards@oak.doe.gov
Schwab Carl NEPA Compliance 510-486-4298 510-486-4710 ceschwab@lbl.gov
Silva Sandra Procurement 510-486-4346 510-486-4710 sandie.silva@oak.doe.gov
Tice Maria Finance 510-637-1534 510-637-2006 maria.tice@oak.doe.gov
DOE Headquarters U.S. Department of Energy, 19901 Germantown Road, Germantown, MD  20874-1290
Carim Altaf (Tof) Program Manager of TMF & CINT 301-903-4895 301-903-9513 Room F-425 altaf.carim@science.doe.gov
Dehmer Patricia Director, Office of BES 301-903-3081 301-903-6594 patricia.dehmer@science.doe.gov
Construction Advisory Committee
Crimi Frank UCOP crimifp@attbi.com
Goglia Margaret LBNL 510-486-5261 510-495-2384 MRGoglia@lbl.gov
Offringa Pete UCOP 510-987-0565 510-839-3831 peter.offringa@ucop.edu
Reyes George LBNL 510-486-6339 510-486-4221 GDReyes@lbl.gov
Robinson Kem LBNL 510-486-6327 510-486-6003 KERobinson@lbl.gov
Sueksdorf Mark LLNL 925-423-8449 925-422-9455 sueksdorf1@llnl.gov
LBNL Facilities Team
Angliss Frederick Structural 510-486-4168 510-486-4101 --- FTAngliss@lbl.gov
Blair Steven Civil 510-486-5927 510-486-4101 --- SABlair@lbl.gov
Chow Steven Mechanical 510-486-4281 510-486-4101 STChow@lbl.gov
Domansky Lawrence Electrical 510-486-5262 510-486-4101 --- LDDomansky@lbl.gov
Dong Mike Mechanical 510-486-6458 510-486-4101 --- MCDong@lbl.gov
Fernandez Danny Construction Quality Inspection 510-486-5918 510-486-7046

510-486-5197
510-708-5972 (C)
510-448-6390 (P)

DCFernandez@lbl.gov

Printed: 10/11/2004 1 of 3 Rev.: 10/11/2004



Molecular Foundry Directory
Phone Fax Cell / Other E-mail

Fiegel John IHEM 510-486-6252 510-486-4101 JLFiegel@lbl.gov
Greenberg Steve Energy & Environment 510-486-6971 510-486-4089 SEGreenberg@lbl.gov
Hutchings John Operations and Maintenance 510-486-7505 510-486-5482 JEHutchings@lbl.gov
Lockhart Doug IHEM 510-486-5120 510-486-4101 510-761-6542 DELockhart@lbl.gov
McClure Rich Planning 510-486-4486 510-486-4101 RMMcClure@lbl.gov
Peterson Nick Architectural 510-486-6314 510-486-4101 NLPeterson@lbl.gov
Valentine Loretta Construction Safety Inspection 510-486-5200 510-486-7046 510-590-1834 LAValentine@lbl.gov
Weber Don Operations and Maintenance 510-486-4741 510-486-5482 DFWeber@lbl.gov
LBNL EH&S Team
Decastro Ted X-ray Safety 510-486-5256 510-486-7207 TMDecastro@lbl.gov
Fox Robert Waste Treatment 510-486-7327 510-486-4776 RAFox@lbl.gov
Hansen Howard Waste Management 510-486-8694 510-486-4838 HLHansen@lbl.gov
Javandel Iraj Site Analysis 510-486-6106 510-486-5013 IJavandel@lbl.gov
Kotowski Matt Safety Engineering 510-486-6428 510-486-6224 MJKotowski@lbl.gov
Lackner Ginny Water Quality 510-486-7413 510-486-4776 510-425-3659 (P) RELackner@lbl.gov
Pauer Ron Team Lead 510-486-7614 510-486-4776 ROPauer@lbl.gov
Piermattei Gary Fire Protection 510-486-6370 510-486-7014 510-590-1009 (C)

510-425-3427 (P)
GPiermattei@lbl.gov

Seabury John Industrial Hygeine 510-486-6547 510-486-6224 510-840-6199 (P) JJSeabury@lbl.gov
Thorson Pat Air Quality 510-486-5852 510-486-4776 PAThorson@lbl.gov

LBNL Consultants
Avista Consulting Group 485 San Geronimo Valley Drive, San Geronimo, CA  94963
Kaplan Marty Partnering 510-528-3629 510-528-9374 martykaplan@earthlink.net
Bates & Bailey 15 Shattuck Square, Berkeley, CA  94704
Bailey Chris Survey 510-843-2007 510-843-2704 chris@batesandbailey.com
Cambridge CM, Inc. UCSF - Mission Bay Campus, Bldg. 19B, 1325-J Sixth St., Mission Bay Const. Trailer, San Francisco, CA  94107
Azarkhish Arash Value Engineering 415-552-4780 415-552-4782 650-678-9146 a.azarkhish@cambridgecm.to
Cermak Peterka Petersen, Inc1415 Blue Spruce Dr., Suite 3, Ft. Collins, CO  80524
Petersen Ron Wind Study 970-221-3371 970-221-3124 rpetersen@cppwind.com
CH2M Hill 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1300, Portland, OR  97232-2146
Dodds Debby Commissioning 503-235-5022x4695 503-736-2000 debby.dodds@ch2m.com
Stum Karl Commissioning 503-235-5022x4382 503-736-2000 503-358-7446 karl.stum@ch2m.com
Consolidated Engineering Lab7060 Koll Center Parkway, Suite 300, Pleasanton, CA 94566-3108
Cappa Gary Testing/Inspection 925-485-5000 925-485-5019
Cook James Testing/Inspection 925-485-5000 925-485-5019 925-580-9163
Currier Jim Interim Resident Inspector 925-485-5000 925-485-5018 707-655-0497 (C)

925-734-2259 (P)
Puzon Mel Testing/Inspection 510-486-5406 510-486-7046 925-580-5924 (C)

925-734-2994 (P)
Engle & Engle 14 Morrison Road (Mailing: PO Box 1179), Ross, CA  94957
Engle Harold Structural Engineer 415-455-8590 415-455-8592 engleross@aol.com
Goebel Paving, Grading & Un 227 Howard Street, Petaluma, CA  94952
Rogelstad Terry Underground Contractor 707-763-0088 707-763-7137 707-974-1238
Kleinfelder, Inc. 45 Mitchell Blvd., Suite 18, San Rafael, CA  94903-2011
Carroll Steve Geotechnical 415-472-6770 415-472-6773 415-740-5705 scarroll@kleinfelder.com
Lewis Lyle Geotechnical 415-472-6770x212 415-472-6773 415-740-5707 llewis@kleinfelder.com
Pratt Jared Geotechnical 415-472-6770x214 415-472-6773 415-740-6788 jpratt@kleinfelder.com
VitaTech Engineering, LLC 7405 Alban Station Court, Suite A-105, Springfield, VA  22150
Kollar JB EMI Consultant 703-440-9400 703-440-0045 jbkollar@vitatech.net
Vitale Lou EMI Consultant 703-440-9400 703-440-0045 lvitale@vitatech.net

A/E Design Team
SmithGroup Inc. 225 Bush Street, 11th Fl, San Francisco, CA  94104
Barriere Lise Architecture 415-365-3430 415-495-3223 lbarriere@sf.smithgroup.com
Diefenbach Bill Design Principal 415-365-3454 415-495-3223 bill.diefenbach@smithgroup.com
Malek Roxanne Architecture 415-365-3473 415-495-3223 roxanne.malek@smithgroup.com
Mar Antoinette Project Accountant 415-365-3479 415-495-3223 amar@sf.smithgroup.com
Monis Irene Construction Administrator 415-365-3466 415-495-3223 irene.monis@smithgroup.com
Napier Suzanne Project Manager 415-365-3475 415-495-3223 suzanne.napier@smithgroup.com
Nolan Micheal Furnishings 415-227-0100 415-495-3223 micheal.nolan@smithgroup.com
Ruva Luminita Quality Principal 415-365-3439 415-495-3223 luminita.ruva@smithgroup.com
Abbie Gregg, Inc. 1130 East University Drive, Suite 105, Tempe, AZ  85281
Gregg Abbie Clean Room Consultant 480-446-8000x107 480-446-8001 agregg@abbiegregg.com
Moore Michelle Clean Room Consultant 480-446-8000 480-446-8001 mmoore@abbiegregg.com
Rossrucker Craig Clean Room Consultant 480-446-8000 480-446-8001 crossrucker@abbiegregg.com
Affiliated Engineers 2700 Ygnacio Valley #170, Walnut Creek, CA  94598
Smits Ron Lighting Consultant 925-933-8400 925-933-8401 rsmits@aeieng.com
Colin Gordon & Associates 883 Sneath Ln #150, San Bruno, CA 94066
Amick Hal Acoustical & Vibration 650-358-9577 650-358-9430 hal.amick@colingordon.com
Gendreau Michael Acoustical & Vibration 650-358-9577 650-358-9430 650-455-1216 michael.gendreau@colingordon.com
Cunningham Engineering 3145 Geary Blvd. #621, San Francisco, CA  94118   
Cunningham Jerome Code Consultant 415-668-4252 415-668-4250 jerryc@cefire .com
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Davis Langdon Adamson 1395 Garden Hwy #150 Sacramento, CA 95833
Holland Gary Cost Estimator 916-444-5797 916-444-5799 gholland@dladamson.com
Morris Peter Cost Estimator 916-444-5797 916-444-5799 pmorris@dladamson.com
Douglas Day Assoc 324 Pompano Cir, Foster City, CA 94404
Day Douglas Spec Writer 650-573-7698 650-573-5631 doug@douglasdayassociates.com
Earl Walls Associates 5348 Carroll Canyon Road, San Diego, CA 92121
Lindner Scott Laboratory Planning 858-457-2400 858-450-3318 slindner@ewalab.com
Somin Michael Laboratory Planning 858-457-2400 858-450-3318 mrsomin@ewalab.com
EDGIT-Williams 102 E. Blithdale #1, Mill Valley, CA 94941
Von Klan George Elevator Consultant 415-388-1887 415-388-1980 gvk@ewcg.com
Energy Soft, LLC 100 Galli Dr, #1, Novato, CA 94949
Dodd Martyn Energy Consultant 415-883-5900 415-883-5970 martyn@energysoft.com
Gayner Engineers 1133 Post St., San Francisco, CA 94109
Magbitang Lito Electrical 415-474-9500 415-474-1363 lito@gaynerengineers.com
Mironov Nick Mechanical 415-474-9500 415-474-1363 Nick@gaynerengineers.com
Yee John Plumbing 415-474-9500 415-474-1363 jyee@gaynerengineers.com
Yim Pak Mechanical 415-474-9500 415-474-1363 pakyim@gaynerengineers.com
HYT Corp. 3498 Clayton Rd. #101, Concord, CA 94519
Hoover David Fire Protection 925-681-2731 925-681-2733 hoover@hytcorp.com
Tresidder Bret Fire Protection 925-681-2731 925-887-6594 tresidder@hytcorp.com
Infrastructure Design Assoc. 1440 Broadway, #304, Oakland, CA 94612
Lambert John Audio Visual 800-979-0011 510-238-8009 jlambert@infrastruct.com
Langer Paul Audio Visual 510-238-8002 510-238-8009 planger@infrastruct.com
Peter Walker Partners 739 Allston Wy, Berkeley, CA 94710
Findlay Douglas Landscape Design 510-849-9494 510-849-9333 dougf@pwpla.com
Grimes Jim Landscape Design 510-849-9494 510-849-9333 jimg@pwpla.com
Kuehl Sarah Landscape Design 510-849-9494 510-849-9333 sarahk@pwpla.com
Pinto Susan Landscape Design 510-849-9494 510-849-9333 susanp@pwpla.com
Sinkosky Tony Landscape Design 510-849-9494 510-849-9333 tonys@pwpla.com
Rutherford & Chekene 427 13th St., Oakland, CA 94612
Bindel Virginie Civil 510-740-3282 510-740-3340 vbindel@ruthchek.com
Bleiman David Structural 510-740-3241 510-740-3340 dbleiman@ruthchek.com
Miller Don Civil 510-740-3275 510-740-3340 dmiller@ruthchek.com
Saunders Mark Structural 510-740-3200 510-740-3340 Msaunders@ruthchek.com
Simpson Gumpertz/Heger 222 Sutter St.#300, San Francisco, CA 94108
Klein Kenneth Water Proofing 415-601-0096 415-495-3550 kaklein@sgh.com
Stafford Jonathan Water Proofing 415-601-0096 415-495-3550 jstafford@sgh.com
Tuan & Robinson Structural E221 Main Street, Suite 945, San Francisco, CA 94105
Mathison Timothy Shoring Design Consultants 415-957-2480X105 415-957-2483 415-806-2929 tmathison@trseinc.com

CM/GC 
Rudolph & Sletten Inc. 989 East Hillsdale Blvd. Suite 100, Foster City, CA  94404 Main Phone: 650-572-1919
Blanchard Bob V.P./Project Executive 650-377-1710 650-341-3459 415-810-8547 bob_blanchard@rsconst.com
Brown Rick MPE Coordinator 415-717-9171 650-341-3459 415-336-2779 rick_brown@rsconst.com
Daly Steve Regional Safety Coordinator/CIH 650-377-1729 650-572-0105 650-222-4956 steve_daly@rsconst.com
DeTata Mike Sr. Estimator 650-377-1714 650-572-1205 mike_detata@rsconst.com
Heilmann Tim Field Application Manager 925-924-0853 925-924-0784 650-222-4976 tim_heilmann@rsconst.com
Piotrkowski Mike MPE  650-572-1919 650-345-5684 mike_piotrkowski@rsconst.com
Satoutah Brahim Mechanical Estimator 925-924-0853 650-572-9279 brahim_satoutah@rsconst.com
Seifert Rick Corporate Safety Manager 650-377-1730 650-572-0105 650-222-4969 rick_seifert@rsconst.com
Rudolph & Sletten Inc. Site Office: LBNL, One Cyclotron Rd, MS 67L0102, Berkeley, CA 94720 Main Phone: 510-548-1009
Baynes Jim Project Engineer 510-548-1021 510-548-1029 650-444-8772 jim_baynes@rsconst.com
Block Kathy Field Office Coordinator 510-548-1009 510-548-1029 kathy_block@rsconst.com
Daly Steve Regional Safety Coordinator/CIH 510-548-1009 x18 510-548-1029 650-222-4956 steve_daly@rsconst.com
Del Toro Franky Jobsite Safety Coordinator 510-548-1009 x18 510-548-1029 510-750-4119
Faulkner Curtis Sr. Superintendent 510-548-1024 510-548-1029 650-642-4619 curtis_faulkner@rsconst.com
Kopke Anthony Jobsite Safety Coordinator 510-548-1009 x18 510-548-1029 650-642-4624 tony_kopke@rsconst.com
Lee Albert Sr. Project Manager 510-548-1049 510-548-1029 408-309-4212 albert_lee@rsconst.com
Pampel Erik Sr. Project Engineer 510-548-1026 510-548-1029 650-924-0120 erik_pampel@rsconst.com
Santiago John Carpenter Foreman 510-548-1009 510-548-1029 650-280-5716 john_santiago@rsconst.com
Seifert Rick Corporate Safety Manager 510-548-1009 x18 510-548-1029 650-222-4969 rick_seifert@rsconst.com

Bid Package #1 Subcontractors
Contra Costa Electric 825 Howe Road, Martinez, CA 94553
Eudaly Ray Project Manager 925-229-4250 925-228-3265
Tatro Tom Vice President 925-229-4250 925-228-3265
DBM Contractors 2377 Gold Meadow Way #100, Gold River, CA 95670
Cooper Derick Project Manager/Estimator 253-838-1402 253-874-6574 206-730-4583 derickc@dbmcm.com
M.J.B. Pipeline 2347 Dunn Road, Hawyard, CA 94545
DeFreitas John Secretary/Treasurer 510-785-5805x107 510-786-3544 510-760-6400
Madsen John Project Manager 510-785-5805x117 510-786-3544 johnm@mjbpipeline.com
McGuire and Hester 9009 Railroad Avenue, Oakland, CA 94603
Guiterrez Hugo Project Engineer 510-632-7676 510-562-5210 hguiterrez@mcguireandhester.com
Koerber Dave Estimator 916-487-4400 x1 916-487-4622 dkoerber@mcguireandhester.com
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